# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Scientific Inc.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc.	
Street Address:	3501 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513576	A&HCI
Registration Number:	2454272	ABSTRACT CENTRAL
Registration Number:	3067732	ACCOUNT LINK
Registration Number:	1539298	ARTS & HUMANITIES CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	2292759	BIBLIOGRAPHIES MADE EASY
Registration Number:	1530600	BIBLIO-LINK
Registration Number:	2801590	BIOLOGYBROWSER
Registration Number:	2069271	BIOSIS
Registration Number:	2604322	BIOSIS ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2723825	BIOSIS SELECT
Registration Number:	2324797	CC CONNECT
Registration Number:	1537773	CC SEARCH
Registration Number:	1161846	CCR
Registration Number:	3008033	CENTURY OF SCIENCE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0241

900114856

Registration Number:	2818592	CITE WHILE YOU WRITE
Registration Number:	1237299	CMCI
Registration Number:	1257548	COMPUMATH CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	2996600	CORPORATE ALERT
Registration Number:	1164184	CURRENT CHEMICAL REACTIONS
Registration Number:	2324799	CURRENT CONTENTS CONNECT
Registration Number:	2464299	CURRENT CONTENTS DESKTOP
Registration Number:	2703027	CURRENT CONTENTS ESEARCH
Registration Number:	1573044	CURRENT CONTENTS ON DISKETTE
Registration Number:	1534794	CURRENT CONTENTS SEARCH
Registration Number:	2867067	DELPHION
Registration Number:	2478823	DISCOVERY AGENT
Registration Number:	1500347	GRANT ACCOUNTANT
Registration Number:	2620239	HIGHLYCITED.COM
Registration Number:	2982605	HORIZON BASIC
Registration Number:	3052132	HORIZON GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2969289	HORIZON SOURCING
Registration Number:	1146746	INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC & TECHNICAL PROCEEDINGS
Registration Number:	1545883	INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC BOOK CONTENTS
Registration Number:	1569619	INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC REVIEWS
Registration Number:	1155176	INDEX TO SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES PROCEEDINGS
Registration Number:	2731163	ISI
Registration Number:	2747470	ISI ALERTING SERVICE
Registration Number:	2789317	ISI CUSTOM INFORMATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2742905	ISI ESSENTIAL SCIENCE INDICATORS
Registration Number:	2648567	ISI RESEARCHSOFT
Registration Number:	2743528	ISI WEB OF KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	1151033	ISSHP
Registration Number:	3153226	JOURNAL CITATION REPORTS
Registration Number:	2768371	JOURNAL TRACKER
Registration Number:	3292470	JOURNAL USE REPORTS
Registration Number:	3396160	JUR
Registration Number:	2961895	KEYWORDS PLUS
Registration Number:	3415684	KNOWLEDGELINK

REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0242

Registration Number:	3307200	LITALERT
Registration Number:	1833693	MATERIALS SCIENCE CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	2676925	N NEWPORT
Registration Number:	2784742	NEWPORT HORIZON
Registration Number:	2694900	NEWPORT MASTERLINK
Registration Number:	2720640	NMLADVANCED
Registration Number:	2996419	PERSONAL ALERT
Registration Number:	3069846	REFVIZ
Registration Number:	3289161	REGULATORY ONLINE LEARNING
Registration Number:	2857298	RELATED RECORDS
Registration Number:	1634526	RESEARCH ALERT
Registration Number:	3274544	S1 SCHOLARONE ACCELERATING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2737328	SCHOLARONE
Registration Number:	1631599	SCIENCE WATCH
Registration Number:	1130364	SOCIAL SCIENCES CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	1152350	SSCI
Registration Number:	2996360	TECHSTREET
Registration Number:	2901212	TECHSTREET
Registration Number:	1503310	THE GENUINE ARTICLE
Registration Number:	2846926	THE REACTION CENTER
Registration Number:	2969288	VISION CI
Registration Number:	2982606	VISION SOURCING
Registration Number:	2210728	WEB OF SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3068602	WRITENOTE
Registration Number:	3128763	ZOOLOGICAL RECORD
Registration Number:	1501158	ZOOLOGICAL RECORD ONLINE
Registration Number:	1419606	ARTS & HUMANITIES SEARCH
Registration Number:	2069274	BASICBIOSIS
Registration Number:	1817231	BIOBUSINESS
Registration Number:	646528	BIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1178079	BIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS/RRM
Registration Number:	949370	BIOSIS
Registration Number:	1147093	BIOSIS PREVIEWS
Registration Number:	1158329	CBC
Registration Number:	2132028	СС

REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0243

Registration Number:	1327628	CITATION CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1045565	CURRENT BOOK CONTENTS
Registration Number:	671569	CURRENT CONTENTS
Registration Number:	2145765	CURRENT CONTENTS
Registration Number:	2124774	ENDNOTE
Registration Number:	828234	IC
Registration Number:	826421	INDEX CHEMICUS
Registration Number:	1009710	INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION
Registration Number:	880943	INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1117678	ISTP
Registration Number:	1350602	JCR
Registration Number:	1006077	JOURNAL CITATION REPORTS
Registration Number:	840518	PERMUTERM
Registration Number:	1472098	PRO-CITE
Registration Number:	1897346	REFERENCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	938879	REQUEST-A-PRINT
Registration Number:	828233	SCI
Registration Number:	821154	SCIENCE CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	965787	SCISEARCH
Registration Number:	1082976	SOCIAL SCISEARCH
Serial Number:	77228200	MANUSCRIPT CENTRAL OPTIMA
Serial Number:	77489865	BIOMARKERCENTER
Serial Number:	77447627	INVESTIGATORPORTAL
Serial Number:	77322279	NEWPORT HORIZON
Serial Number:	77322284	NEWPORT VISION
Serial Number:	77449971	SCIENCE CITATION INDEX
Serial Number:	75311897	ONE STEP BIBLIOGRAPHIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-7981

Email: Trademarks@Lipper.Reuters.com

Correspondent Name: Thomson Reuters
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square
Address Line 2: Alex Montagu

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE THOM SCI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson	
Signature:	/pku/	
Date: 08/28/2008		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change of Thomson Scientific Inc#page1.tif source=Name change of Thomson Scientific Inc#page2.tif source=Name change of Thomson Scientific Inc#page3.tif source=Name change of Thomson Scientific Inc#page4.tif		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC), INC.

v . V

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 172233

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COUNTER

Entity #: 172233 Date Filed: 06/27/2008 Effective Date: 06/30/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

ORPORATION BUREAU  Articles of Amendment- (15 Pa.	<del>-</del>
Business Corpor  Nonprofit Corpo	
Corporation Service Company	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
: \$70	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable p	manifold (relating to articles of amendment), the surdersigned
1. The name of the corporation is:	
1. The name of the corporation is:	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to
The name of the corporation is:  Thomson Scientif  Thomson Scientif  Thomson Scientif  Thomson Scientif  Thomson Scientif  Thomson Scientif  Commercial registered office provider and the county of correct the following information to conform to the records:	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to cords of the Department):  State Zip County
The name of the corporation is:  Thomson Scientif  Commercial registered office provider and the county of correct the following information to conform to the received (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to cords of the Department): State Zip County  County
The name of the corporation is:  Thomson Scientif  Commercial registered office provider and the county of correct the following information to conform to the received (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to cords of the Department): State Zip County  County
1. The name of the corporation is:  Thomson Scientif  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered commercial registered office provider and the county of correct the following information to conform to the rec (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Act	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to cords of the Department):  State  County  County  of May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, as amended.

2008 JUN 27 PM 4: 34

#### DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ving:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set fo	orth in full, is as follows	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the	ne original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	27th day of June	
	2008	
	*	
	THOMSON SCIENTIFIC INC.	
	Name of Corporation	
	Signature	
	Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretas√	
	11110	

## **EXHIBIT A**

RESOLVED, that, subject to the approval of the Stockholders, the Articles of Incorporation of Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. be amended by changing the Article 1st thereof so that, as amended, said Article 1st shall be and read as follows:

"1st. The name of the corporation is THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC) INC."

and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary, or any other officer or officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to file the necessary certificate effecting said amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Pennsylvania and to file with the proper state official of any state in which the Corporation is authorized to do business as a foreign corporation such evidence of said amendment and/or any other instrument as may be required by the laws of such state and to do or cause to be done such other acts and things as may be necessary or in the opinion of the directors and/or officers acting advisable and proper to effect or evidence said amendment; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary, or any other appropriate officer or officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation to prepare, execute and deliver, or cause to be prepared, executed and delivered, any and all agreements, amendments, certificates, reports, applications, notices, instruments, schedules, statements, consents, letters or other documents, and to do or cause to be done any and all such other acts and things, as in the opinion of any such officer, may be necessary, appropriate or desirable in order to enable the Corporation to fully and promptly carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions, and that any such agreement, amendment, certificate, report, application, notice, instrument, filing, schedule, statement, consent, letter or other document executed and delivered, and any such action taken, shall be conclusive evidence of their authority to execute and deliver, or to take, the same.

BOD Around for Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0249

**RECORDED: 08/28/2008**